MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1899.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1899.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1899.

Chapter 14.

Resolve to pay Howard Whittier of Mount Vernon, in the county of Kennebec, a pension of two dollars a month.

Resolved. That there be paid out of the state treasury to Howard Whittier of Mount Vernon, in the county of Kennebec, a favor of pension of two dollars a month, beginning January first, eighteen hundred and ninety-nine.

Howard

Approved February 21, 1899.

Chapter 15.

Resolve in favor of the Town of Beddington.

Resolved, That the state treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to pay to the town of Beddington one hundred ten dollars, it being an abatement, in part, for taxes assessed by the state against the town of Beddington for the years eighteen hundred ninety-seven and eighteen hundred ninety-eight.

Beddington, in favor of.

Approved February 21, 1899.

Chapter 16.

Resolves providing for the preservation of Regimental Rolls in the Adjutant General's Office.

Resolved. That the adjutant general is hereby authorized and directed under the advice and control of the governor and council to provide for the preservation of the enlistment, descriptive and muster rolls, and the monthly returns of the regiments and batteries in the war of the rebellion, now on file in the adjutant general's office.

Regimental rolls in ad-jutant general's office, pres-ervation of.

Resolved. That the sum of two thousand four hundred dollars for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-nine, and two thousand four hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred, is hereby appropriated for the preservation of said rolls.

Approved February 21, 1899.